
Declined Donations for November 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Kaitaia Abundant Life School Second stage of our outdoor upgrade project $50,000.00 $0.00 L

Tuahine United Netball Club Costs of new team jackets and training t-shirts $2,079.20 $0.00 H

Northern Community Family Service 2018 rent invoices $6,000.00 $0.00 A

Far North Budgeting Management Incorporated New website $1,635.00 $0.00 G

Kerikeri High School Sports uniforms as per resolution $5,500.00 $0.00 A

Northern Dance Academy Trust Renting premises for teaching ballet and dance $2,351.38 $0.00 A, J

Kaitaia Gun Club Incorporated New clubrooms $59,564.00 $0.00 F

Oromahoe School Board Of Trustees Interactive e-learning online publishing communication
software $4,950.00 $0.00 G, L

Bay of Islands Yacht Club Incorporated
Cover the costs of the sound equipment, the marquee, the
traffic management, advertising and signage for the Bay of
Islands Foiling week

$13,787.00 $0.00 G

Age Concern Mid North Incorporated Costs of replacing our current car and purchase a smaller
model $4,347.83 $0.00 C, G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 10

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Tai Tokerau Emergency Housing Charitable Trust Furnishing of two emergency housing properties and 1 x
shipping container $27,595.97 $0.00 G, L

CAPS Northland Incorporated Donation to assist with travel expenses $1,500.00 $0.00 L

Alzheimers Society Northland Incorporated Salaries - Community Adviser $10,000.00 $0.00 L

Pompallier Catholic College 20 chromebooks $6,800.00 $0.00 G, L

Whangarei Netball Centre Incorporated Year 7 and 8 development programme $9,256.38 $0.00 G

Whangarei Golf Club Incorporated Ball washers and mounting pipes $3,996.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Dargaville High School Board Of Trustees Upgrade Kapa Haka uniforms $20,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 04 - Albany

Sources of Unconditional Love Charitable Trust Three month's salary of the Programme Director and
Development Manager $10,000.00 $0.00 C

29 Jan 2019 16:16:21 Page 1 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Friends of Okura Bush Incorporated Okura Forest Festival and Environmental awareness day -
cover the cost of the main band/musical act playing $1,500.00 $0.00 D, G, L

East Coast Bays Hockey Club Incorporated Playing shirts for the 2019 season $5,000.00 $0.00 F

Murrays Bay School Board Of Trustees Music therapy for our students $4,107.20 $0.00 G

North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Accommodation for the 2019 national age group
championships Wellington $17,718.00 $0.00 L

Tindale Marine Research Charitable Trust 1000 fish measuring mats $8,665.00 $0.00 H

Caring Crew NZ Costs of sanitary packs $4,250.00 $0.00 H

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated 2018 Regional Sevens and 2018 National Sevens
tournaments $9,800.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Antara Association Incorporated Garden tools and orchard equipment $1,355.52 $0.00 G

Huapai District School Board Of Trustees Astroturf $12,631.00 $0.00 L

Snells Beach Primary School Cost of constructing an all-weather asphalt biking track
around our school field $20,000.00 $0.00 L

Mahurangi College Board of Trustees Horse riding therapy programme $3,913.04 $0.00 G

Mahurangi Dive Club Incorporated 1 new alkin W32-8.5 CFM compressor with electric start
Honda motor and electric dump $7,300.00 $0.00 J

Huapai Golf Club Incorporated Practice net refurbishment $13,650.10 $0.00 L

Glenfern Sanctuary Trust Whiteboard and projector $2,117.98 $0.00 G

Waimauku Playcentre 6m umbrella and lockbox $7,797.00 $0.00 J, L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 05 - North Shore

Victoria Theatre Trust Board Costs of seating at the Vic theatre $9,045.00 $0.00 F

Kaipatiki Project Incorporated Eco day, eco hui costs, IT needs, restoration needs and
garden development programme as per resolution $45,264.90 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Neuro Connection Foundation One desktop computer, one iPad and one iPhone $5,004.78 $0.00 A

Kaurilands Kindergarten Incorporated Costs of the nest study tour for our Kindergarten teachers $2,010.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Marist Rugby League Football Club Auckland Incorporated Two sets of senior uniforms and training equipment $7,406.00 $0.00 F

Anxiety New Zealand Trust Physical activity programme 2018 - 2019 year $3,900.00 $0.00 C, L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

29 Jan 2019 16:16:21 Page 2 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Motor Neurone Disease Association of New Zealand (Incorporated) 25% of annual wages/salaries of our seven support team staff $82,127.00 $0.00 L

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Salaries of five ARL employees $20,000.00 $0.00 C, L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Metro Lions Sports Club Incorporated Helmets, shoulder pads and uniforms for the 2018 season $13,520.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Watersafe Auckland Incorporated Delivery of water safety education, and drowning prevention
initiatives across the Auckland region $7,000.00 $0.00 C, G

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Cost of fuel expenditure $24,207.00 $0.00 L

Cure Kids Ambassador Coordinator $8,500.00 $0.00 C, G

Waiheke United Association Football Club Incorporated Partial costs of the Club Secretary salary $7,500.00 $0.00 J, L

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated Avondale College turf hireage costs to fine tune, develop and
improve hockey skills $8,000.00 $0.00 G

Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated Educational grant $6,594.00 $0.00 G, I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 08 - Manukau

Indian Association of New Zealand Incorporated Balance works for fit outs $75,000.00 $0.00 L

Country Magic & Friends Music Club Club event Elvis in Polynesia $12,800.51 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Howick Brass Incorporated Stage, lighting and sound $8,916.82 $0.00 G, L

Amici Trust Board Marketing costs for the 2019 season of Les Miserables $5,000.00 $0.00 G

Bucklands Beach Yacht Club Incorporated 3 x Honda 15 HP 4-stroke outboard $10,944.00 $0.00 F, G

Howick Children's And Youth Theatre Incorporated Royalties for four of our eight 2019 productions $2,450.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Manurewa High School Basketball hoops and backboards $8,280.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 10 - Franklin

Pukekohe Community Patrol Replace our vehicle $32,990.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Hikuai District Trust Stihl MS362 chainsaw and two spare chainsaw chains $1,735.00 $0.00 L

29 Jan 2019 16:16:21 Page 3 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Mercer Rowing Club Incorporated Contribution towards the purchase of a new eight for school
and club crews $19,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Matamata Croquet Club Incorporated Contribution towards installation of an automated irrigation
system at the club's premises $59,834.46 $0.00 A

Morrinsville Historical Society Incorporated Additional 28 paid hours for administration at the museum $26,377.30 $0.00 B

Te Aroha Golf Club Incorporated Prizes for Christmas Tournament $6,000.00 $0.00 B, L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

SANZ - Central North Island Summer Camp New life jackets and helmets project $3,799.97 $0.00 A

Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated Rowing machines and spin bikes $43,424.00 $0.00 A

Hamilton Astronomical Society Incorporated Insulation of the building $5,454.43 $0.00 A

Hamilton Gardens Summer Festival Foundation Security for Arts Festival $14,305.38 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Cambridge Cricket Association (Incorporated) Contribution towards materials and labour for the extension of
pavilion $30,000.00 $0.00 B, F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Tokoroa Pathfinders Van and camp fee assistance $26,950.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 21 - Taupo District

EVolocity Limited 40 x electric vehicle kits $16,000.00 $0.00 A

Philips Search and Rescue Trust Stretcher for rescue helicopter $10,382.00 $0.00 A

Philips Search and Rescue Trust Role equipment for air ambulance $2,963.78 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Kaimai School BOT Online digital publishing tool and communication hub
between school and home $5,692.50 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

29 Jan 2019 16:16:21 Page 4 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Papamoa Community Surf Rescue Base Trust Contribution towards the costs of the construction phase of
the surf rescue base $200,000.00 $0.00 B

Tauranga Evergreen Softball Club Incorporated Accommodation and bus hire for a tournament $8,521.74 $0.00 B, F

Papamoa Swimming Club Incorporated Professional pool cleaner and rubber tube mat $4,790.00 $0.00 A, B

Community Projects Charitable Trust Three month's rent, a new printer, camera and computer $20,695.16 $0.00 B, L

Triathlon Tauranga Incorporated

Race number printing, electronic safety devices, portaloo hire,
crowd safety barriers, sound system/stage, water safety, traffic
management and a contribution towards Event and
Development Manager salary for race.

$22,980.25 $0.00 B, L

Bay of Plenty Youth Development Trust Fitness equipment $60,000.00 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Visions of a Helping Hand Charitable Trust Rotorua Heat pump, a ride on lawn mower including trailer and one
year's lease costs plus tenant hardship fund $140,277.57 $0.00 B

New Zealand Walking Association Incorporated Traffic management, media/marketing costs, staging hire,
printing costs for hosting event $20,000.00 $0.00 J

Q E Health Limited Psychology Internship salary $48,000.00 $0.00 C

Get Kids Active Charitable Trust Sound, event management, event equipment hire, venue hire
and race bids for event $90,830.00 $0.00 B

Sanz Lynmore Scout Group Five new tents $6,867.65 $0.00 B

Rotorua Continuing Care Trust
Contribution towards website redevelopment, signage,
marketing management, photography/videography and new
community vehicle

$60,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Pupuaruhe Whare Karakia Restoration Trust Fees for architect and the engineer to undertake current work
on the church $18,500.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated Wages for part time liaison officer $7,740.00 $0.00 L

Bowls Hawkes Bay Incorporated Contribution towards Membership fees for 2018/19 season $6,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier Community Foodbank Trust Three months wages of two employees $8,238.35 $0.00 C

No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated Contribution towards futsal venue hire for three months $5,000.00 $0.00 L

Maraenui Rugby & Sports Association Incorporated Contribution towards entry fees for teams in regional
competition $4,000.00 $0.00 C

Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Contribution towards cricket balls $5,000.00 $0.00 L

Hawkes Bay Hockey Association (Incorporated) Four month Administration Manager's salary $15,000.00 $0.00 L

29 Jan 2019 16:16:21 Page 5 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Hawke's Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated Contribution towards the cost of Rippa Rugby Sets for juniors,
physio services and new work stations $8,080.96 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 33 - New Plymouth District

Taranaki Axemens Association Incorporated Hiring a digger and transportation of the logs to process the
wood into chopping blocks for events $5,658.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Stratford Companion Animal Assistance Trust Desexing and parasite control for kittens $2,097.05 $0.00 A

Stratford Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated One week skills and development camp for eight competitors $3,560.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Hawera Budget Advisory Service Incorporated New computer $1,508.97 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Enrich+ Trust Contribution towards rental costs $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

Whanganui Safe and Free Incorporated Projector, dolls, cases, computer notebook, iPhone, magnets,
brochures for education programmes $4,805.23 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Central Districts Hockey Incorporated Accommodation for Central Summer Camps in 2019 $10,695.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Goldnblack Supremes Leisure Marching Team Accommodation and travel to National event $2,600.00 $0.00 H

Palmerston Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket balls for this season $4,845.00 $0.00 F

Palmy Panthers Cricket Team Playing shirts, caps, registration fee, cricket balls, one set of
stumps, score book, score board and accommodation $4,808.58 $0.00 H

Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated Food catering costs for club swim camp $6,533.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Waiapu Anglican Social Services Trust Contribution towards Centre Manager's salary and operating
expenses $10,000.00 $0.00 C

29 Jan 2019 16:16:21 Page 6 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Levin Inline Hockey Club Incorporated Facility rink hire and pucks $4,662.50 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District

Raumati Beach School BOT New furniture $6,572.82 $0.00 A

Stroke Central Region Incorporated Stroke Community Engagement Officer and vehicle $66,500.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Porirua Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated 11 months salary for Director of Sport $11,040.00 $0.00 A

Mana Kayak Racing Club Incorporated Contribution towards tent/marquee $4,376.00 $0.00 A

Porirua City United Softball Club Incorporated Training costs associated with using facility, storage unit for 12
months and Xero Accounting package for 12 months $6,179.20 $0.00 A

Holy Family School BOT Three laptop trolleys $4,755.00 $0.00 A

Porirua Little Theatre Incorporated Venue hire fees for a production $4,000.00 $0.00 A

Pauatahanui Equestrian Club Incorporated Attendance Fees for 12 riders to compete in event $2,020.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 45 - Upper Hutt City

Seniornet Upper Hutt Incorporated Part rental costs of club and meeting rooms $2,731.26 $0.00 A

Titiro Whakamua - Looking Forward Incorporated A new van $45,432.17 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Hutt Valley Hornets Baseball Baseball playing and training equipment $17,468.00 $0.00 L

Naenae Primary School BOT Mini vans for transporting students on school trip $3,372.00 $0.00 L

Jackson Street Programme Incorporated Contribution towards Christmas Event Management $18,865.00 $0.00 E

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Creative Capital Arts Trust Contribution towards providing toilet and waste management
services for 2019 festival $10,000.00 $0.00 B

CanSurvive Dragon Boat Team Incorporated 22 carbon fibre paddles for team $5,000.00 $0.00 B

MYbody Education Charitable Trust Contribution towards developing education game including
software development costs and wages of developers $78,230.00 $0.00 B

The Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust Contribution towards ambulance services for 2019 running
event $3,755.00 $0.00 L

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated Teaching and training analysis software $8,000.00 $0.00 B

29 Jan 2019 16:16:21 Page 7 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Bellyful New Zealand Trust Flight costs for staff $3,015.66 $0.00 B

The Footnote Dance Trust Board Contribution towards transportation costs for dancers and
production crew during tour $6,565.82 $0.00 L

Capital Diamond Sports Foundation Two leased automobiles with graphic advertising logos $13,717.28 $0.00 H

Paparangi School BOT Sanding, sealing, glossing, finishing of school hall $5,876.88 $0.00 B

Karori Community Hall Trust Fit out of back of house toilets for event centre $17,858.46 $0.00 B

Worser Bay Boating Club Incorporated Contribution towards carpentry costs of boating club rebuild $20,000.00 $0.00 B

Kapi-Mana Bridge Club Incorporated New dealing machine and associated equipment $7,919.64 $0.00 B

The Wellington Japan Festival Trust Contribution towards technical services and panel hire for
Japan festival $5,000.00 $0.00 E

The Printing Museum Incorporated Fitting out a book art centre $3,965.74 $0.00 B

Wesley Wellington Mission Incorporated Multi-cooker $7,798.00 $0.00 G

Wharewaka o Poneke Charitable Trust Waka tete trolley $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated
Contribution towards operational costs including: office lease,
accounting services, photocopier lease, broadband services
and web hosting services

$8,304.61 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 17

TLA 51 - Tasman District

SANZ Nelson Zone Richmond Group Tandem trailer $5,493.00 $0.00 L

Village Theatre Society Incorporated Youth employment $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Safeguarding Children Initiative Computer equipment, office stationary, production of brochure,
promotional banner, and mobile phone contracts $9,394.88 $0.00 L

Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated

One Arancia Bay Built 3.8mm IRB to SLSNZ specifications incl
5mm contoured non adjustable transom bracket and vee strip,
one SLSNZ approved Mercury 30 Surf Engine, one 25 litre
Black fabric fuel bladder and one 15 litre Black fabric fuel
bladder.

$17,815.00 $0.00 L

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board Ongoing operational costs $25,000.00 $0.00 B

SANZ - Nelson Zone - Iron Duke Group Hire of two marquees $2,352.52 $0.00 L

Maui Tu-Moana Muay Thai Trust Operating costs $6,000.00 $0.00 H

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Epson projector and projector screen $3,750.00 $0.00 L

Clifton Terrace School Accommodation, bus and ferry's $11,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Marlborough Group NZ Riding For The Disabled Association Incorporated Salaries $24,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 55 - Buller District

29 Jan 2019 16:16:21 Page 8 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Buller Budget Advisory Service Volunteer expenses, administration costs and rent $8,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

North Loburn School Accommodation food and daily activities $7,826.09 $0.00 B

Community Wellbeing North Canterbury Trust
Rent, 4 car parking spaces, air conditioning and lift
maintenance, telephone, power, and email and website
hosting

$36,981.00 $0.00 B

Northern Phoenix Paddling Club Incorporated Paddles $5,280.00 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Touch Canterbury Incorporated Referee Levy Fees $413.04 $0.00 C

West Spreydon School BOT Purchase and installation of pool covers $15,000.00 $0.00 B

Wharenui Gators Incorporated Basketball uniforms $3,588.00 $0.00 B

Kilmarnock Enterprises Limited Ergonomic furniture $9,780.00 $0.00 J

North Beach Tennis Club Incorporated Club administration officer $2,145.00 $0.00 C

Cholmondeley Children's Centre Incorporated Child and Youth care salaries $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Te Awa Haku Outrigger Canoe Club Incorporated Six person canoe $16,970.01 $0.00 F

Crossroads Youth With A Future 6 months insurance costs and 6 months secure storage
facility $5,185.74 $0.00 B

Kidsfirst Kindergartens - Trengrove Television $1,344.48 $0.00 G

Canterbury Golf Incorporated Salary of the Golf Operations & Support role $20,000.00 $0.00 C

Waimairi Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis Coaching $10,000.00 $0.00 B

The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board New site-wide Conservation Plan $81,500.00 $0.00 B

Wilding Park Foundation Incorporated Insurance $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Southwest Football Foundation Trust Board
Lease of facilities for storage of playing equipment and the
provision of basic facilities for players including, toilets, wet
weather training area and function area

$5,750.00 $0.00 L

The Bishopdale Tennis Club Incorporated Lights project stage 2 & junior development coach $12,560.00 $0.00 B

The Balmoral Club Incorporated Venue hire $7,820.00 $0.00 B

Christchurch Boys' High School Purchase and installation of heat pump $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Elmwood Park Bowling Club Incorporated Green-keepers salary $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Riccarton School Lining of school swimming pool $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Stoked Foundation Incorporated Surf lessons and board hire $2,700.00 $0.00 L

Akaroa Resource Collective Trust Salary $18,900.00 $0.00 C

Habitat For Humanity (Christchurch) Limited Salaries for Office Coordinator & General Manager $30,600.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 22

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Canterbury Car Club Incorporated Shade sails $6,000.00 $0.00 B

Windwhistle School BOT Bounce bark $7,833.00 $0.00 B

29 Jan 2019 16:16:21 Page 9 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Ellesmere Golf Club Incorporated Sprayer and associated GPS monitoring system $7,651.88 $0.00 L

Lemonwood Grove School BOT Shade sails $13,850.00 $0.00 B

Southbridge Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby playing gear $6,000.00 $0.00 A

Christchurch Children's Holiday Camps Trust Camps in January $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 64 - Timaru District

ESNZ Eventing SCNO Incorporated Construction phase of of eventing facility $200,000.00 $0.00 B

Te Aitarakihi Trust Wages for administrator $23,088.00 $0.00 C

Temuka Returned Services Association Incorporated 2 x heat pumps $2,684.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 70 - Queenstown-Lakes District

The Challenge Wanaka Sports Trust Support for the Challenge Wanaka Festival Triathlon $6,850.00 $0.00 A

Southern Lakes Arts Festival Trust Artist fees, printing, venue hire, and marketing $1,745.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Rape Crisis (Dunedin) Incorporated New books for the public library $1,110.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

New Zealand Football Foundation 50% of the costs of the CEO's salary $60,000.00 $0.00 C

NZ Rural Games Trust Hilux NZ rural games - Custom built dog trial trailer, dog trial
gates, traffic management and first aid $20,293.00 $0.00 B

New Zealand Women's Lacrosse Association Incorporated Essential equipment, training and playing uniforms $5,229.96 $0.00 L

New Zealand Miniature Horse Association Incorporated Ribbons and trophies for the showcase shows $1,474.30 $0.00 L

NZ Family And Foster Care Federation Inc 5 months' rent for the organisation's National office in Lower
Hutt $23,275.95 $0.00 B

New Zealand Snowsports Instructors Alliance Incorporated Educational resources including class cards, tags and online
e-learning videos, and Project Co-ordinator costs $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 189

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

29 Jan 2019 16:16:21 Page 10 of 11



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

29 Jan 2019 16:16:21 Page 11 of 11



Declined Donations for December 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Cashmere Tennis Club Incorporated Club Treasurer $4,800.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 1

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

29 Jan 2019 16:16:51 Page 1 of 1



Declined Donations for December 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 0

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

29 Jan 2019 16:17:20 Page 1 of 1


	PublishedDeclined_PubCharity-2019-01-29 part 1
	PublishedDeclined_PubCharity-2019-01-29 part 2
	PublishedDeclined_PubCharity-2019-01-29 part 3



